KEORE o _ Development Processing
Z‘g!, 2\ Baltimore County County Office Building
* kK K & Department of Permits and 111 West Chesapeake Avenue
\ *
% W Development Management Towson, Maryland 21204
LRy
May 21, 2001

Bruno Reich, AlA
10106 Hylabrocok Road
Columbia, MD 21044

Dear Mr. Reich:
RE: Korean Zion Presbyterian Church, 9947 Harford Road, 11" Election District

This is a revised response to your request for a zoning confirmation that a
proposed church addition as shown on your provided site plan will be within the spirit
and intent of case #87-165-SPHA and therefore; a zoning amendment hearing is no
required.

The fact that the existing building footprint varianced at 19 ft. is not changing and
that the proposed addition is actually infilling the area of the approved building locations
allows the staff to confirm that the proposal is within the spirit and intent of the above
referenced zoning case and will not require a new zoning hearing. Please document
this response on all plans submitted for building permit.

| trust that the information set forth in this letter is sufficiently detailed and
responsive to the request. If you need further information or have any questions,
please do not hesitate to contact me at 410-887-3391.

Sincerely,

Yo o
_ N
! N N P P
S ohn L. Lewis

Planner |
Zoning Review

JLL:ggs
ec. §7-/65-5/44

N

Printed wih Soybean Ink Come visit the County's Website at www.co.ba.md.us

on Recycled Paper
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LAN PO AMMND?‘Q\W 1© &1-165-SPHA

N
PESLRITTION  OF PROPERTY |, KOTEAN ZION PREBYTEAIAN CHURCH PARE NG, KO@E'A(“ Z Zin. F%Eg d ?/&(F‘a& CJHUE&“)H
AT A  DISTANE 78 FEET © NORTHEAST OF THE PROTECTION | REQUIRED ~ [ SHE PLAN =40 % .22 - 2001
OF THE ZENTERLINE OF EME AVEME. AND PUNMNING. THEAE PRov | DED — FTETR BRUNO Ve REWGH | AlA 1olo6 wvik Beook B, OLLNEIA YD 21044-
BEGING 2 CLAesﬁqo/ws ron —s/@ob 20Dy 65%-4737

ZouTH 59 DEGREES © 47 MINUTES 15 SEONDS BAST 42807 FEET Frook A - 599 QOQ e ‘

S00TH 52 DEGNEES 33 MINUTE 45 SEONDS WEST 222,7 FEET 495y 100° & " COumLl- AT,

T0 A Pordy, THEMGE |
Nolsid 53 DERREES 42 MINUTES 6| 4ECONDS WEST 242.0% FEET
10 THE SOUTHEMST 2IDE of WARFORD RD. THENLE  RUNNING AND BINDING. ALOMHE THE SOUTHEAST

& o = . (D27~ oles=IAnp
SIDE oF SAID ROAD  polytt 30 DESREES 29 MINUTES 4% SECONDS EAST 88,47 FEET TO THE flds
O BEGINNIMNL,  LONTAINING 1,75 ACEES OF MM?) MoRE OB B,

™ ELEC. DT
4947 HARFRD RD. |, BALTIMORE |, MD.
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M. ApoLp  THRLen | [ e
DIMELTOR OF PERM|TS  AND  PEVELOPMENT  MARALE pmEniT o s
BALTIMORE  o0oNTy ;"
J11 WEST cHESHEAKE AVE |
TO(A,IONI mMp. <2 ) Lo ;

RE: JeOREAN =z)oN  PRESBYTEMMAN cpupcy  AdITIOY

9q 7 HAAFYY RO
ZON Mo CASE Mo 8 7 g s — sP44 NTHELLscT om0 PIS

AT A pAL  MEETNG IN APrHL 2000 THE cruiieHh  wiAS  ALKES
SOBM|T A serevr  x wrENT! LETTRL O YO DEPT

AFTEA. $0BMITH NG  THAY wWE  pEQEVED A rESAgE  Fram
SUN FERMAS DATED  ghafwodspide v To sopmir 4
w PETITION Fop SPECIAL  HEARINC Jo  AMEAMD THE
PrEVIOVS LY  ALPROVEYD LPECIAL  HEAMING CASE T B 765 5Py,

WE PPREPHED THE NECESANY PocumEnTS AMD  MET wiry
SO e LEwig DY 5_/3/1_:>¢>|, AFred. REV/EW )M 14E ot /75
PLan AN orie Pocumprrs Mt CEuwgd ArD  cpnl T HAMDS
DPETRAMINED  THAT THE PRoPosED ADpiHion  DoEs nNoT  VIOLATE
THE 19! sETBACE SR ¢HANE  BURFEAS  PEsen|BAO N

8 7165 -SPHA . MSo - THE APp1 7768 QEPLACES A ExIS7InG SR TUE
A INCREASES  THE  ToTAL  FolPMHT o THe puiLdink
oNLy A smAlL  AMOUNT.  Fof— THESE  fBAsons  mR LR
Aspep vs  JO OBTAIN APPROVAL.  sleMNATUE S Frem THE
DONELs o A ADTACENT PIOPEAT) .S AnD SBm)T  THESE
o you Fof- APProvAL  OF THE  eprpr AND 1ATEATT A
LIfo oF  AVOTRERE  SPECIAL HEAMN, . WE ASke Pode  Fofl

ey e+ 4 iR T AfPRODVAL PO THE AppyTIor  PESCRIBED oM THE

A hehzo SITE PLA- A FEE  WAS PRI Foi THe NITIAL TSPIRIT
M pequEsT. WE  AslC THAT You WAIVE THIS FEE  Foll THIS AEQUES)

ANO WTENT
’/Ep.w\fa /2#'6#} /4/4

)OI e HYLA Brogs K.
LoLumB/ A MD 2 jod-4



After due consideration of the testimony and evidence presented, it is

ry o clear that a pract‘czl difficulty or, unrea.sonable hardshlp would result 1f the
&f}’:—.-‘ L e e .,-‘. RS S . ‘ ] LJ:';,
) instant variance were not granted. It has “been estabhshed that the require— 1
s |

ment frdn which the Petitioner 'é.eeké" rfel.f;f would unduly restrict the use of
the land due to the special conditions unique to this particular parcel. In
addition, the variance requested will not be detrimental to the public health,
safety, and general welfare,

Pursuant to the advertisement, posting of the property, and pu!:glic hear-
ing on this Petition held, and for the reasons given above, the - approval

o o o A O 55 A AT WU T7 00 11 ot SIS ESARBI SR sl v - i Rl
prayed for and variance should be granted.

[

Therefore, IT IS ORDERED by the Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County,

this :2112}’- day of October, 1986, that the site plan for a church in a

residential zone is approved and satisfies the RTA use requirements to the

yard setback of 19 feet in 11eu of the requn:ed 30 feet be and is hereby

GRANTED from and after the date of this Order.

Al/srl

cc: Gary R. Maslan, Esquire

P L

o 3 Robert S. Handzo, Zsquire
3 Y Ms. Pauline Phillips
c YN
8 }\ ) Mr. Charles Blankner
L
Wotad People's Counsel
hd o

ORDEH‘ _-.' A.',
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SCHEDULE &

DEGINNING for the sama on the southeast sid> a7 Harford fczd at
the beginning peint-of thae land described in a Deosd “rom Wayna ¥. Kirby

.and-Frances C. Kirby, his wife; to Dean M. Sayder an” firace C. Snyder,

his wife, dated January 26, 1965 and rocorded amonc thn~ Land Recornds of
Baltimore County in Liber 4416, folio 454, said poin: helng leocrtad 222.0
feet measured at right angles from the second or sou'hi 61 dzgvoas 30
minutes east 10 perch lines of the land described in o Deed frow Davigd
Christy and wife to Marion M. Jenifer, dated Sepu=uv:.im 13, 13877 1
recorded among the Land Records of Baltimore Coun:y .0 Liber Ja ¢, 103,
folio 174 .and running thence with a line parallsl e aud 222.0 .ot from
s54id msecond lins. '

South 59 degrees 47 minutes 25 saconds sa:% “79.70 fael LG intar-
sect the third line of the land described in the “hr o vzfersnced dead from
Christy to Jenifer, thence running with said linae aas ceversely with the
third or north 58 degrees 58 minutes amast 186,35 oot Tin: of the afure-
mentioned Deed from Kirby to Snyder, with the diz.on-: cocrrectsd to conform

to apparent lines of pessession.

South 52 degrees 33 minutes 45 seconds Wza: 11.72 fact to o polnt
thence running reversaly with tha second line of uhu tzed from wirky to
Sayder and with the third or north 50 degraes 12 minni:3 wes: 344.29 foot
line of the land described in a Deed from John ¥. Lonham to Chosles H.
Blenkner, Jr. and Dorothy M. Blenkner, his wife daun: feptembor 29, 1971
and reccrded among the Land Records of Baltimora Countr in Liber to. 5222,
felio 859,

Nerth 56 degrees 42 minutes 0l seconds was: 147.086 feat o the
southeast side of Hlarford Road, thence tunning and honding along the south-
east side of said road and veversely with the first lina of the land described
in the aforesaid deed from Kirby to Snydez, with th: Jiztance cevreected to
confory to apparent lines of poss?ssion.

North 30 degrees 29 minutes 45 seconds East 134,47 faet oo tha
place of beginning. Containlng 1.75 acres of land, rmore or lese.

_ ()F:lﬁnf:ﬁy}‘
® T e,




Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County
Towson, Maryland

RE : Korean Zion Presbyterian Church
9947 Harford Rd., Baltimore, MD 21063

My name is C //Wﬂk[/ﬁ 7\@/‘7L/)f51dmgat & 7"
/)( f n e Lf. whjch is located f—i-f:f f f side of the Church.

The Church presented me the drawing with proposed new addition to current building

and I reviewed their site plan dated March 22, 2001 and satisfied with new addition.

Neighbor C/f////’?/f! fﬁ%ﬁ"?
Date 7—“/[ / ()/




Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County
Towson, Maryland

RE : Korean Zion Presbyterian Church
9947 Harford Rd., Baltimore, MD 21093

. & YN . - T .
Mynameis _ 70 aq,, C /Jt/btaL.C Ll residingat /G c¢ S HAAiilcucn ITO
4

’?.A/J

which is located M¢1 7/ A side of the Church.

The Church presented me the drawing with proposed new addition to current building

and I reviewed their site plan dated March 22, 2001 and satisfied with new addition.

Neighbor ~ = .z~ * e e

4‘/

Date L& Oy




Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County
Towson, Maryland

RE : Korean Zion Presbyterian Church
9947 Harford Rd., Baltimore, MD 21093

P Y L
My name is 3/%1%69 LZJUIL"‘/‘:ZLW{’L residing at / . J
7 o
/*fan;/%ﬂ/ /ﬂe p‘/ * which is located Ttz i side of the Church.

The Church presented me the drawing with proposed new addition to current building

and I reviewed their site plan dated March 22, 2001 and satisfied with new addition.

]

Neighboy / btrl 2 L Aobliar Sz s %2 A\

Date uf/ ‘5: -/""/’ /
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Development Processing
County Office Building

111 West Chesapeake Avenue
Towson, Maryland 21204
pdmlandacq@co.ba.md.us

Baltimore County
Department of Permits and
Development Management

June 23, 2000

Mr. Bruno V. Reich
1'amous Buildings, Inc.
10106 Hyla Brook Road
Columbia, Maryland 21044

Dear Mr. Reich:

RE: Spirit and Intent, 9947 Harford Rd., Korean Zion Presbyterian Church
Addition, Zoning Case #87-165-SPHA, 11™ Election District

Your letter to Mr. Arnold Jablon, Director of Permits and Development
Management, has been referred to me for reply. Based upon the information provided
therein and our research of the zoning records. This office determined that petition for
Special Hearing is required to amend the previously approved hearing case #87-165-
SPHA, for the proposed addition. I am enclosing the filing procedures including the
required forms and checklist and when completed, you should call the number referenced
below for an appointment to file your petition. The filling fee is $250.00 and you will be
billed later for the advertising.

I trust that the information set forth in this letter is sufficiently detailed and
responsive to the request. If you need further information or have any questions, please
do not hesitate to contact me at 410-887-3391.

Sincerely,
'_:'j B
D B
L‘/T un R. Fernando
Planner 11

Zoning Review

JRF:kew
Enclosure

Census 2000 *E *\&h%

k*;:;% Census 2000 #5_‘% For You, For Baltimore County =5

Gy o neeyetes pavet Come visit the County's Website at www.co.ba.md.us

BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLANL™
OFFICE OF BUDGET & FINANCE
MISCELLANEQUS RECEIPT

-;‘7:”/2’ / //“ {
f I

.no. 000724
(O] (27700

DATE ACCOUNT
i A / yr '.‘5
amount $ /( o b J///'
FROM oGt LT r’z’{}’ AT
e L
FOR:; /}6 -~ /7 / 7
SPOHA & 7-/657
DISTRIBUTION

WHITE - CASHIER

PINK. - AGENCY

YELLOW - CUSTOMER

e s
r? ; I z!r! b T
"l\ i! i_“ T .“. i
[N Y e b
ERe R ik 1
' .?.“‘“.‘l' T Llj e den
PR TR e ST I
P (NI Tt
oy gt it
[ S T
Fay A ek
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CASHIER'S VALIDATION
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=5 = 7
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FAMOUS BUILDINGS, INC.

10106 Hyla Brook Ad.. Columbia, Md. 21044
(301]1596-4737 (800)659.4738

Baltimore County DPW

15 W Chesapeake Ave.

Towxen, MD 21204

(410)887-3353

(H10)K87-5708 Fax

PROJECT:

Korean Zion Preshyterian Church Addition
4947 Harford Road

DRSS DR S

SPHA 87-165

yoon Kim {300584-26iH) (4100252-7091 Fax
Spirit und Inicnt Letter

SPIRIT & INTENT  JETTRE

26 April 2008

Dear Mr. Jablon
The Church has submitted a plan w DRC for consideration to expand the building which was

hultm 19492 under SPHA 87-165

12RL has requested that we ask vou R approval under SPHA 87-163

SPEHA B7-165 reduces the setbacks buller area requirements to 149°. The proposed addinon would adhere
1o that 9" regquirernent

Enckosed is ¢ proposed siteplan show g existing and proposisd buskdin

IIRL requested a spirit and intent letier. PLEASE A

e} T Mo

Byt oo PROPOSED  AIDITION As W ITipe
Pt § INTENT OF SPHA 87-lbs

Hruno V. Rewh, AlA
President, Famous Huldings. Ine.

Ch rFC)(L 'D\ CJ‘-U(a

€
@o&} £59-475%

p LEASE
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PETITION FOR SPECIAL HEARING on 5Pl | 1 PETITIOIPFOR ZONING VARMNCE oA

s,
& y N H - j

TO THE ZONING COMMISSIONER OF BALTIMORE COUNTY: - TO THE ZONING COMMISSIONER OF BALTIMORE COUNTY e
. . . ; . ' undersigned, legal owner(s) of the property situate ian Ballimore County and which i

The undersigned, legal owner(s) of the property situate in Baltimore County and which is S ? descr'-lihb:duin the g;]escripilgon and plta't) attached hereto and made » part hereof, hereby peiition for dmap fIf e
described in the description and plat attached hereto and made a part hereof, hereby petition for a e onet &
Special Hearing under section 500.7 of the Baltimore County Zonirg Regulations, to determine whe-|"AP au_.ﬂ.., 3 Ao -
ther or not the Zoning Commissioner and/or Deputy Zoning Commissioner should approve ...... 4o """'"

e £o [l P B@ @@

Yol § nATEY:29 47
m

oA N~ 2’?723.7,: ., 230 é‘.«‘ DESCRIPTION OF THE PROPERTY OF PATRICIA A. MALSTROM
! l [l E L] [ad
an, e e County: for fibac A IN RE: PETITIONS SPECIAL HEARING BEFORE THE
1 - | LOCATION 1 9947 HARFORD ROAD ' SE/S of HacE
Property is to be posted and advertised as prescribed by Zoning Regulations. uNgy T ) o ‘ SE/S of Harford Road, approx.
- op ' The Contract Purchaser is to purchase the subject property and byild 11TH ELECTION DISTRIC 781 NE of the oenteriingpofx ZONING QOMMISSIONER

I, or we, agree to pay expenses of the above Special Hearing advertising, posting, etc., upon £} —r—— l : a church thereon and one existing building will have its use changed. ’ BALTIMGRE COUNTY, MARYLAND Erie Avenue (9947 Harford OF BALTIMORE COUNTY
lirg of this Fetition, and further agree ¢o and are to be bound by the zoning regulations and restric- : ' N-HO000 Road) - 1llth Election District
tions of Baltimore County adopied pursuant to the Zoning Law for Baltimore County. N Yonoa E28 640

E286 !

I/We do solemnly declare and affirm, (2o
under the penalties of perjury, that I/we
are the legal owner(s) of the property :og
which is the subject of this Petition. o DESCRIPTION i

Property is to be posted and advertised as prescribed by Zoning Regulations.

Contract Purchaser: Legal Owner(s): i : I, or we, agree to pay expenses of above Variance advertising, posting, elc., upon filing of this At a distance of 78 feet + Northeasi of the projection of the centerline

petition, and further agree to and are to be bound by the zoning regulations and restrictions of FINDINGS OF
Baltimore County . dopted pursuant to the Zoning Law For Ballimore County. _ of ERIR Avenus and running thence begins FACT AND CONCLUSIONS OF LAW

: No. §7-165
DATE :  August 1k, 1986 > Patricia A. Malstrom, Case No, 87-165-SPHA

Petitioner

* * L * * * * * *

: | o | 1/We do solemaly declare and affirm, | South 59 degrees L7 mimutes 25 seconds East L25.7 fest The Petitioner herein requests approval of a site plan fur a church in a
————— ' under the penalties of perjury, that I/we :

Signature : , are the legal owner(s) of the property uth 52 da
Rt 3 L e B ; . . S0 grees 33 minutes L5 seconds West 223.72 feet to a int, thence
211 Charmuth Road which is ti.e subject of this Petition. point,

T Address TTTTTTTTTmmmmmoommmesoos - Legal Owner(s): ) North 56 degrees 42 minutes 01 seconds West 342.06 feet to the Southesst

Timonium, Maryland 21093

residential zone and to confirm that it satisfies the residential trarsition

area (RTA) use requirements to the extent possible and, additionally, a
Contract Purchaser:

*PY PIOFIBY %66

SR e

. . ‘. vari i . : .
Patricia A. Malstrom aide of Harford Road, thence running and binding along the Southeast side of lance to permit a rear yard setback of 19 feet in lieu of the required 30

w"‘-’ﬁt}ﬂ}-?' Py

teet, as more parti i T Ty
sald road North 30 degrees 29 minutes 45 saconds Bast 188.47 feet to the ’ particularly described on Petitioner's Exhibit 1.

'Y BIOTIIRY

/2 843 jo @y
TLB  WOI3STRY

Py plojaeq jo g/3g

Attorney for S’gwcﬁurchaser :
Gary R. Maslan

place of beginning. The Petitioner, by Yoon Kim, Trustee of the Korean Zion Presbyterian

Containing 1.75 acres of land, more or less, chureh  (Church), Contract Purchaser, appeared and testified and was repre-

(
*9AY 911 JO T
82 *xoxdde ¢-
VHdS—-G9T

S R

Pimonium, Maryland 21093 sented by Counsel. Pauline Phillips and Charles Blankner appeared as Protes-

City and State ; i
City and State Signalure : R tants,

R

Name, address and phone number of legal OWner, con-
Address tract purchaser or representative to be contacted

Baltimore, Maryland 2122 Gary R. Maslan, Esquire Gary R. Maslan 9947 Harford Road

City and State (Type or Print Name)

282-2700 " By N ‘ ,

Attﬂrneyis Telephone NO.t oo - ,;,,-,_,mm;&wf: . —-‘D —@ = i } dWEIllng and a barnr each over 200 years Qld. The Church proposes to P-urChase
: S-ignat% City and State :

the property and to utilize the existing dwelling as its rectory and the barn

ntragr . :
Attorney for Psiideber. Pirchaser: . Testimony indicated that the subject property, zoned D.R.5.5 and D.R.3.5

q e

and located on Harford Road, contains 1.75 acres and is improved with a

: 7508 _Eastern Avenue Name, address and phone numl_:er of legal owner, con-
ORDERED By The Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County, this ‘ B tract purchaser or representative to be contacted i &J for storage. It proposes to construct a 40! 80° church building to the
. . e . B Gary R. Maslan, Esquire e . ilding :
of ..__ September —.ooe.__ » 19_86_, that the subject matter of this petition be advertised, as ; = Pcenter of the pr rty and a 40° x 3¢ mlti-poroose builal 3 .

required by the Zoning Law of Baltimore County, in two nawspapers of general circulation through-
out Baltimore Courty, that property be posted, and that the public hearing be had before the Zoning

Cuinmissioner of Baltimore County in Room 108, County Office Building in Towson, Baltimore l = presently utilizes the Sudbrook Methodist Church and has been looking for an
3

10500 _soe B ORDERED By The Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County, this
Lo .

to the barn, which is located 19 feoet from the rear property line. The Church

: October . .
 County, on the day of , at appropriate site for three years, Presently, it has approximately 45 members,

AuYs
l.".‘

of _._Seprember_________ , 1986, that the subject matter of this petition be advertised, as
required by the Zoning Lav- of Baltimore County, in 4wo newspapers of general circulation through-
t Baltimore County, that property be posted, and that the public hearing be had before the Zoning
mmissioner of Baltimore County in Room 108, Ceunty Office Building in Towson, Baltimore

oy -
-

1

including children, and mects twice a week, turday and Sunday mornings., At

ounty, on the October _____ , at

An___M.

CNZER RE

o ¢ oo

. . : PETITIONS FOR SPFCIAL HEARING AND VARIANCE
After due consideration of the testimony and evidence presented, it is

=
e
o
e
g
R
O
v}
&®
g

1lith Election Districe

E— o v r———— e - : ; i clear that a practical difficulty or unreasonable hardship would result if the
T e gt e Stk . : " ; f . . E § Case No. 87-165-SFHA
instant variance were not granted. It has been established that the require- ;

| . ment from which the Petitioner seeks relief would unduly restrict the use of . :
" ' ) . LOCATION: Svutheast S5ide of Hoiford Road, approximately 78 feet Northeast
the land due to the special conditions unique to this particular parcel. In of thke Centeriine of Frie ivenue {9947 Harford Road)

the subject site, it will meet on Wednesday evenings and Sundav morni I itioner seeks relief from Section 1B01.1.B.l.c.6, pursuant to :
g y mornings. It The Petition addition, the variance requested will not be detrimental to the public health; DATE AND TIME: Wednesday, Gctober 22, 1986, at 1000 a.m.

hopes to increase its membership to about 150 individuals, including children, : Section 500.7, Laicimore County Zoning Regqulaticns (BCZR), and from Section

safety, and general welfare. ] PUBLIC HEARING: Room 301, County Office Building, 111 W. Chesapeake Avenue
Towson, Maryland ’

The Frotestants are concerned aboot changes in zoning which might res ] ; i Manual of Development Policies
ult 1801.2.C.6 (Section V.B.2, Comprehensive nual o ome . .
i ° l ' Pursuant to the advertisement, posting of the property, and public hear-

The Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County, by authority of the Zoniny Ary -nyg

and the conversion of their residential commnity to a commerci ‘ i
cial area. CMDP) ), pursuant to Section 307, BCZR, ) : .
( v ’ ing on this Petition held, and for the reasons given above, the approval Pegulations of Baltimore County, will hold a public hearing:

However, across from the proposed site on Harford Road are existing stores and It is clear from the testimony and evidence presented that the proposed
prayed for and variance should be granted. -
Petition for Special Hearing to approve the construction of a church and

another church . . i th o the v YOo-
* ts are planned in such a way that compliance with the KA use L \
Hprovemen P Y Therefore, IT IS ORDERED by the Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County, . an cecessory building

w

Churches, other buildings for religious worshi or o igi i i i intained and that the improve- :
ther religiou: to the extent possible, will be maintai a a o . ‘
Br gieus quirements, pe ’ this a?‘)t’nh day of October, 1986, that the site plan for a church in a : Petition for Zoning Variance to permit a rear yard setback of 9 feet in

lieu of the required 30 feet

institutions are pPermitted in a residential zone right The i : : ibl ith the character and
. re 1s no ! nts can otherwise bc expected to be compatible wi e C '
by g i - residential zone is approved and satisfies the RTA use requirements to the

question that the proposed use is compatible with the neighborhood '- 1fare of the scrrounding residential premises. It is also clear )
gaborho and ' general welfa I extent possible and, as such, the Petition for Special Hearing is heieby

community; the Baltimore County Council so concluded b rmitting such ropcsed use would not be contrary to the spirit and intent of the _
Y pe 9 Such & use . that the propo “ o GRANTED and, additionally, the Petition for Zoning Variance to permit a rear

a5 a matter of right. However, the proposed use would be a residenti P ZR 1d not result in substantial detriment to the public good. : y
ldential BCZR and wou yard setback of 19 feet in lieu of the required 30 feet be and is hereby

Frensition use and, as suchy would be required to satisfy, to the extent An area variance may be granted where strict application of the zoning '
GRANTED from and after the date of this Order.

Being the property of Patricia A. Mslstroa
plan filed with the Zoning Office,

possible, the RTA use requirements to be compatible with the character and ' regulation would cause practical difficulty to the petitionexr and his prop- » 83 shown on plat

general welfare of the surrounding residential premises. erty. Mclean v. Soley, 270 »d. 208 (1373). To prove practical difficulty for
| ’ Ig the event that this Petition{s) is granted, a buildirg permit may be jasued
In fact, all of the RTA use requirements can be satisfied except for the : an area variance, the petitioner must meet the following: crterc Fhe by Tequsst for s orey. £ the Lasiance of Soch smis o iog tis part
| 1 ._ entertain any request for a stay of the issuanre of ssid permit during this periéd

75-foot buffer requirement, With the proposed landscaping, the impact created b 1. whether strict compliance with requirement would ] | hea ing set abore o ande ac. vne hearias, " et vriting by ehe ‘
- - 8 by th~ date of the
. | hearing set above or made at the hearing, .

i S 15 p . unreasonably prevent the use of the property for a _ AJ/srl
by the inability to satisfy this requirement would be minimal. An eight-foot pemmitted purpose or render conformance unneces-
Ecc: Gary R. Maslan, Esquire BY ORDER OF

sarily burdensome;
ARNOLD JABLON

whether the grant would do substantial injustice Robert S, Handzo, Esquire _ ZONING COMMISSICNER

dense buffer area to the south. BAll of the beautiful old trees presently to applicant as well as other property ov.gnerih;n Line Philli : OF BALTIMORE COUNTY
the district or whether a lesser relaxation n Ms, Pauline Phillips

existing will remain. The property is 188 feet wide along Harford Road and that applied for would give substantial relief;
and . : Mr. Charles Blankner

dense buffer area is to be provided to the north property line and a six-foot

223 feet wide in the rear, Obviously, it is irpcssible to satisfy the buffer

whether relief can be grantad in such fashion that People's Counsel

requirement., Clarence Rudolf, whose property will abut the parking area to the spirit of the ordinance will be observed and
public safety and welfzre secured,

L

the north, testified that he was satisfied with the eight-foot buffer and

. ; . eal f Ch ke Beach, 22 Md. App. 28 (1974).
foes not. oppose the proposed use, Anderson v. Bd. of Appeals, Town o esapea ’ pPp

Th iance i It is clear from the testimomy that if the variance were granted, such
@ variance requested is to grant relief for the existing barn setback.
: Opo: malt oom wi use as propnsed would not be contrary to the spirit of the BCZR and wouid not
’ The proposed multi-purpose room will be constructed to the front and side of P :
the b : : result in substantizl detriment to the public good.
barn  and will comply with the required setbacks. To deny this variance _

DEIVED FOR Biung

would require the barn‘s destiuction,

r'::ﬁ
o
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CERTIFICATE OF PUBLI
CERTIFICATE OF PUBLICATION CATE OF PUBLICATION

: [h e owa TOWSON, MD., (October 1 19 85

- ' Cane Ne 071088844 -

@ ' - ' ) PETITIONS FOR : -
: _ © SPFECIAL HEARING AND _ " g LOCATION: Soutmast -
. ; VARIANCE . October ¢ 86 g : Sord Road mm““"'
%?%ICI:?%[}EPEEI&JI‘EIIJJE 6 ZONING . itk m‘m : TOWSON, MD., - TeSsSssoomosessoo-s -- 19 Seraser o e Comerion of £ THIS IS TO CERTIFY, that the annexed advertisement was
Cose No. . DATE AND TWE: Wadneadey. Oc ‘ . =
THIS IS TO CERTIFY, that the annexed advertisement wag : KO 22 199, m 1000 & published in the TOWSON TIMES, a weekly newspaper printed

TOWSON  MARYLAND 21204 , LOCATION: Southeast Side of _
494-3353 : Herford Road, tppeozimatcly 7 | guau G hom |
e e e arord o) - published in THE JEFFERSONIAN, a weekly ne_wspaper printed ﬁmm X and published in Towson, Baltimore County, Md., appearing on

PETITION FOR SPECIAL HEARING EEFORE THE ZONING COMMISSIONER .
DATE AND TIMB: Wednesdny, Oc-
October 1 19. 86

PETITION FOR VARIANCE : :
ARNOLD JABLON - tober 22, 1986, at 10:00 a.m. -
EAN M. H JUNG PUBLIC HEARING: Room 106, - and published in Towson, Ballimore County, Md., appearing on

SE/S of Harford Rd., approx. 78’ OF BALTIMORE COUNTY ‘ ‘
NE of C/L of Erie Ave. (9947 ) ZONING COMMISSIONER ' DEPUTY ZONING COMMISSIONER - County Omaasguildin.'.rlll W.
. : Chesaprake nue, lowson,

Harford Rd.), 1lth District : :
' October 17, 1986

_____ Qctober 2

PATRICIA A. MALSTROM, Petitioner: Case No. 87-165-SPHA ' '
Mr. Yoon Kim, Trustes . e ' THE JEFFERSONIAN, s rddeaty TOWSON TIMES,

ENTRY OF APPEARANCE : . The Korean Zion Presbyterian Church _ ' ' idg . " . o et 1 Py
i . ‘ . ) A ; " , } . :::ﬂ':::q Perm may by \%M
= ' ' icls A. M &W pie b, T Lo e

211 Charmuth Road
Timonium, Maryland 21093
WO W Wil NOwever wiartany ary e - o P D A e U
...................... e e n Publisher

Piease enter the appearance of the People's Counsel in the above- ‘ -t‘ . RE: PETITIONS FOR SPECIAL mRINd AND VARIANCE
] |
| B g areard Rar. ‘abprox, 78' NE of the ¢/1 Publisher ‘ Cost of Advertising

captioned matter. Notices should be sent of any hearing dat th : )
y hearing dates or other . of Eria Ave. (9947 Harford Rd.) o ol . ) f Ad .
proceedings in this matter and of the passage of any preliminary or L 11th Election District . ‘ ' ' COSt 0 ver ISIng
. Patri{cia A, Malstrom - Petitioner o ' :
' , { shown. Such : : ; L'i 2 5§ )Y
o i k)

Case No, 87-165-SPHA LUATI) Oy 1

final Order. o RRt s
P F ‘ N D“.r Ve, Kimi | _ ’i;sn%mpmnaw . ‘2’“[/7 D
f‘ﬁh’w«/ C)C"ee/ W

of Balumore Couaty
o4 Oct. 2. o
/] N
Phylli J le Fri ‘ '
Pegplzfs goﬁns:ieg:‘;:nﬁaltimor c ¢ ' . This is to advise you that $97.23 is due for advertising
& Lounty . and posting of the above property. This fee must be paid before an

Order is issued.

' , T - f' ' THIS FEE MUST BE PAID AND THE ZONING SIGN AND POST RETURNED ON ,
V2 A I A N Y . THE DAY OF THE HEARING OR THE ORDER SHALL NOT BE ISSUED. . %

Peter Max Zimmerman : :
: Do not remove sign from property from the time it is placed by . @
: 87-165-8FHA :

Deputy People's Counsel _
Room 223, Court House this office until the day of the hearing itself.

Towson, Maryland 21204 '
494-2188 Please make the check payable to Baltimore County, Maryland, ahd remit CERTIFICATE OF POSTING
T e s ke Tanima Nffica. Ranm 111, County. Of fice Building, Towson, Maryland , ZONING DEPARTMENT OF BALTIMORE COUNTY W—/éﬁtf//’% ' '. - | _
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Norman E. Gerber, AICP, Director
FROM.. Qtfice. of Plaming_and Zoning

.:Méfaci ~0 .“_“-
~d

RE: PETITIONS FOR SPECIAL HEARING AND VARIANCE _ _
SE/S of Harford Rd., approx. 78' NE of the W R - R J X gl " 4N
¢/l of Erie Ave. (9947 Harford Rd.) | &' § ‘ P ¥ y '
11th Election District A .. vi};gh-iniu'
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PLACE: Room 36L County Office Buildinpg, 111 West Chesapeake

g . DONCASTER .. LOPGE s
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BALTIMORE COUNTY DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH

Z{]N H{E 0: 7 R2./9% @ _ . Zoning Commiesioner
. INGOF BALTIMORE COUNTY ZONING PLANS ADVISO RY COMMITTEE Offica of Planning and Zoning

. o k A oy : N . Comty Office Buildi
|t Mevoo sharon. | E O IIE Las Estiisren CommamTy \ | omy Otrios ming

= B , . October 13, 1986 ' Zoning Ttem # 7@_, Zoning Advisory Committee Meating of ‘?‘ 2—5:' 6

T - . ) | ! | COUNTY OFFICE BLOG. ‘ . .
- M/f OF THE C VB __!%l’ééwcldffzﬂ&?@4&/(2_447?{24/“_.—_ we  # — : Towacn i vl ' Property Owner: %(‘/;‘t A : /('/ QZ__/JZI_%
o F e S S e, L . v
T ‘ - ‘ ' : . . | ; : oo Gary R, Maslan, Esquire Location: £~ *r
‘ - . V ) - s . ' E Baltimore Maryland 21224 : W g 1 a. Se N1 1 >
T2 NI Copmens }?{eﬁ ARE _ Concepnen AGov AN . | VA4 _ S Chaitman - ’ | ater Supply IM(& ewage’ Disposa MQ ‘
T . T ,— o - i . ) ik . RE: Item NO. 73 - CaSE NOI 87-165-SPHA - Camrrs LRE AS F,OLLowS:

‘ . 5 't yE District //
! } ' o B B R 7508 Eastern Avenue -
Petitioner: Patricia A. Malstrom

|
T T e e e e e e e,
j .

: ) ’ # - ' . . o HENBERS g et.i;,iclmg £ oi*nZoning Variance and E ( Prior to approval of a Building Permit fop conetruction, renovation and/or
? Cﬁ\fg < S /6T :_5 RPLA. Z 7E27 73%‘856’440_’55 — - | L MAEDs0TE 070226047 7 éjuy__ e ::;:;:e:fng peclal Hearing ) inetallation of equipment for any existing or proposed foud service fanility,
i ' T~ -

complete plans and epacificationg must be submitted *o the Plang Review
e —— . | e ' ' Department of Dear Mr. Maslan: ' Section, Environme-tal Support Servicee, for final review and approval.

A - Traffic Engineering

. e B e R T A S B M

b

0F " THE T pme? o

. . - : . > ] . State Roads Commission The Zoning Plans Advisory Committee has reviewed the plans | Prior to new installation/s of fusl burning equipment, the owner should

A, A5 ORI 5 g&()fo‘ﬁff — g1 i 7 A//S'_/% ..7(/6.5',72..Mﬂ e e e | Bureau of submitted with the above-referenced petition. The f ollowing . contact the Divieion of Air Pollvtion Control, L5L-3775, to obtain require-
"7‘ B : v _ ; Fire Prevention comments are not intended to indicate the appropriateness of 7 ments for much inatallation/a before work begina.

. : 5 : Health Department the zoning action r?quefted. but ;‘l’ assﬁiihthi:g:ié Egrtégz . A permit $o construct from the Division of Air Pollution Control is required
. ! T ' T - : are made aware of plans or problems ' ' for such items as spre, Paint processes, underground gasoline storage tank/s

| | - ] | 7 . ;D . . | Project Planning development plans that may have a bearing on this case. ~The (5,000 gallons or more§ and any other equipment or process which exhaustg

;}Q/E Ne Aﬁd&JM/ﬂqﬁWQgAd@m_ﬁ/éfﬂ/E_%é‘"/a r— — — - : : Building Department - Director of Planning may file a written report with the into the atmosphere. , T g

' _/? - - 5’ Board of Education Zoning Commissioner with recommendations as to the suit- 2 permit to construst from the Division of Alr Pollution Control ia required
S—— - _— IA/CE/?&“L?/___,_.,% L — e — Zoning Administration ability of the requested zoning. - ‘_ for any charbroiler operation which has a total cocking surface ares of five

: : / (5) aquare feet or more,
: f? '1 2. - . ) . ‘ i ’7 79 ,ga o4 Industrial Enclosed are all comments submitted from the members of the
K & __E,;,DESS[D____ OMcug/?‘ L— 005 E'— e é“ﬁb T T ., - 1 T em— ﬁ'"““*'*“""‘—‘i'""*“—“”' T e B8, “"'C" 0 /7l T e e e : - T Development COl'ﬁIﬂj. ttee at t.hiS time that of‘f‘ep or pequest 1nformat10n on

Prior to approval of a Buildiné Permit Application for Trenovations to exist-

I 7% : your petition. If similar comments from the remaining _ .
e ?JQ/"\SI:??{ /%”.E:_k,, S - members are received, I will forward them to you. Otherwise, ing or conetruction of new health care facilities, couplete plans and

any comment that is not informative will be placed in the

0.(‘ T &/M&%JZPL/GZZ’/?EE_/?A/D 7AE ‘ : ‘ ' . _8/4&7'04ﬁﬂq 0.2{93% | ~ hearing file. This petition was accepted for filing on the and Approval Sectien,

L & date of the enclosed filing certificate and a hearing of Health and Mental

&L,__w,_.._.._..w_..k,,,“_Cﬁ!?//i?W/ﬁ(L . C‘U&%&’_a&‘/dﬁw n, ok ' scheduled accordingly,

;; ] Very truly yours : Prior to any new construction or substantial alteration of public ewimming
. 5 - 1

|
A ' ' o i
g ' pool, wading peol, bathhouse, Baunas, whirlpoolas, hot tubs, water and sewe

facilities or other appurtenances Pertaining to health ard safety; two (2)

Erecr  MON CONFORIING_STRUCT LRSS _ (10 - e 2aals Commllee . Y |
. AMeo o. ‘/—4’-4-/&/(/5 coples of plane and specifications must be submitted to the Baltimore County
- - — ‘ : : ‘ Department of Health for review and approval. For more complete informaticn,

. 5 N A..w’%ﬂ 2 YER
‘ | AMES E. D contact the Reoreational Hygiene Sectlor, Division of Fnvironmental Support

A ) | ) | ' : ' Chai
e on Locae Fogpéeryvicve (ViR Cosernss | — e .; e ans Advtsory Comtres Services. ‘ _

- _ ' : : : Prior to approval for a nursery school, owner or*applica.nt must cou:;:oljr with
: - : : JED:kkb all Baltimore County regulations. For more complete information, contact
the Division of Maternal and Child Health,

|
1

hase. FRom ZaCREASED NOISE AND_TIH | ! . : S i Enclosures

_ If Jubrication work and 0il changes are performed at this location, the
N ' , , _ ] e o : method providing for the elimination of waate oil mst be in aocordance

- I : l . with Water Resources Administrstion requirenents,
alo T itondey QUET Snonys A Evenmss

o Wss 20 1082 (1)
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@ 7 o= . Mr. A. Jablon . By % o g ®} |
Zoning Advisory Committee Meeting of Q"é -8 é‘ £ ¥ Marylaﬂa' D&ﬂﬂﬂﬂl&ﬂt of Tianspartatmn Page 2 3 8t °f: gt A t
o gy A William K. Hellmann September 4, 1986 :
State Highway Administration Sstretary

Prior to razing of existing structure/s, petitioner must contact the Division _ Hal Kassoff 4 A ]_ i ..—’
of Water Quality and Waste Management at L94-3768, regarding removal and/or Administeator & 9 ]]
dieposal of potentially hazardous materials and 801id wastes. September 4, 98¢ : = | -

Any abandoned underground storage tanks containing gasoline, waste oil, gol- Mr. A. Jablon RE: Baltim A Charles Lee, Chief REREI
o e = A : ore Count ’ . IION PRISEVTIRIAN CHURCH
vents, etc., must have the contents removed by a licensed hauler and either Zoning Commissioner Leen Do Y . Bureau of Engr. Access Permits THE KOREAN

from roperly backfilled, Prior to removal or : ! er ‘ —_ o
Soandonment, owcs mps eoiyacy LLOPCELY backfilled, Quality and Vasts Sounty Office Building Property Owner: Patricia bys Georae Witiman sipiolalojsloialalolols]alalsiglalslalalalalaiolola
Mansgement at L9l-3768. Owson, Maryland 21204 i Zi;stro]rznjs Harford Roag . Y: George Wi a r.\

- ocation: arfor oa £
Soil percolation tests (have been/must be) conducted. . (Route 147) . CL~GW:es ; ] R
The results are valid until . = ' 78 feet NE centerline of - U sty y
Soil percolation test results have expired. Petitioner should contact = Erie Avenue = cc: J. Ogle ’ )
the Division of Environmental Bupport Services to determine whether . Existing Zoning: D.R. : i .Zol4s
additional tests are required, 5.5 and D.R. 3.5 HEE attachment :

Where water wells are to be used as a source of water supply, a well meeting 3 Proposed Zoning: Special

St 8 t be drilled. : Hearing to aprove constryc-
the minimum Raltimore County Standards mua _ tion of a choroy o0
In accordance with Section 13-117 of the Baltimore County Code, the water e accessory build ing

well yield teet : Variance to rermit a rear
shall be valid until . . yvard setback of 19 in
is not acceptable and mast be retested. This must be accomplished ‘ lieu of the required 30°
prior to conveyance of broperty and approval of Building Permit Acres: 1.75

Applications, : District: 11th
Prior to occupancy approval, the potability of the water supply must be
veriflasd by colleetion of bacteriological and chemical water samples.

if submiseion of plans to the County Review Group is required, a Bydro~ On review of the submtital for "Special Eearing" to
geological Study end an Environmental Erfects Report must be submitted. approve the construction of a church and dccessory building
Ctnare | . the State Highway Administration will require the site plan

Dear Mr. Jablon:

2

to be revised.

Thg.revised plan must show a proposed 35' entrance with
15' radii Centered on Erije Avenue,

4 Stttate High:ay i\?ministration Type "A" concrete curb . Rt S ILie Rt B SR rhe B "'""l:;-(si‘tar 22:1)
and gutter must be 2 from the ¢enterline of Harford Road - Y G |
(Route 147) for a distance of 75' each side of the entrance, . . ; EEEE@@EEEEEEEE@QEEEEEEEEEC

State Bituminous Paving must be constructed frop the : SOTREISTERSTOWN ROAD PIKESVILLE, MO 21208

edge of existing paving to the 24' gltigern half section, | == | : 2O Aeny eaemies
with radii improvements at neighboring entrances. ' |

ST gt T el R Y

U g e e

All drainage modifications to the east side of Harfora
Rocad must be shown on the revised plan.

It is requested the site plan be revised prior to

a hearing date being set.
Very truly yours, e E@EW :

3 My telephone : 301~-659-1350 SEFP |
IBanI IRE}AJ'& g;ms:ﬂav tl R(’ f)DmimE:mu[}:ErSEEVICES Con tinued :"elely’:Je‘:::r‘ril.':lr“:cnnl'J I’r:ip’aired Hearing or Speech i ga.
‘ 3837555 Baltimare

Metro — 5650451 0.C. Metro — 1-800-492.5062 Statewida Tg|
P.O. Box 717/ 707 North Calvert St., Baltimore, Maryiand 21203 - o717 mN'NG OI , IGE
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Maryland Department of Transportation,  © Willlam K. Hellmann

ZONING OFFGE e,

Administrator

State Highway Administraiion

September 29, 1986

Mr. A. Jablon Revised Site Plan of 9-15-86
Zoning Commissioner Baltimore County

County Office Building ITEM: #73.

Towson, Md. 21204 Property Owner: Patricia

A. Malstrom

Location: E/S Harford Road
(Route 147)

78 feet NE centerline of Erie
Ave,

Existing Zoning: D.R. 5.5 and
D.K. 3.5

Froposed Zoning: ospecial Hearing
to approve construction of a church
and accessory building

Variance to permit a rear yard
setback of 19' in lieu of the
required 30'

Acres: 1.75

District: 11th

Attn: Mr. J. Dyer

Dear Mr. Jablon:

On review of the submittal of 9-15-86 (revised) the
State Highway Administration finds the revised site plan
does not reflect our written comments of 9-4-86.

It is requested the site plan be revised prior to
a hearing date being set.

Very truly yours,

Chulf=

Charles Lee, Chief
Bureau of Engineering
Access Permits

CL:GW:maw By: George Wittman
Attachment
cc: Mr. J. Ogle

My IBIBP"IP-TU amber is (301 ) 659-1 350

Teletypewriar tor Impaired Hearing or Speech
383-7555 Ballimore Metra — 565-0451 D.C. Metro — 1.800-492-5062 Statewide Tol Free

P.Q. Box 717 / 707 North Calvert Si., Baltimore, Maryland 21203 - 0717

William K. Hellmann
Secratary

Hal Kassoff
Administrater

State Highway Administration

December 8, 1986

Mr. A. Jablon Re: Baltimore County

Zoning Commissioner Item No, #73

County Office Building Property Owner: Patricia
Towson, Maryland 21204 A. Malstrom

Location: E/S Harford Road
Maryland Route 147

78' N/E centerline of
Erie Avenue

Existing Zoning: D.R.
5.5 and D.R. 3.5
Proposed Zoning: Spec.
Hearing to approve
construction of a church
and accessory building
Variance to permit a
rear yard setback of

10* in lieu of the
required 30!

Acres: 1.75

District: 11

Att: James Dyer

Dear Mr. Jablon:

On December 5, 1986, the Korean Zion Presbyterian
Church (9947 Harford Road), requested a waiver of State
Highway Administration requirements for entrance improvements
at Harford Road, Maryland Route 147.

Due to the limited size and use of the multi purpose
building (30' x 40') the S.H.A. Bureau of Engineering
Access Permits is agreeable to a variance of improvements
at this time.

Any future additions, building or parking facilities
constructed on the site must be accompanied by S.H.A.
improvemetns to Harford Road, Maryland Route 147 to meet
state standards.

Very truly yours,
/’//,/ (f54a¢é?ﬁ52

Charles Lee, Chief

by: George Wittman

! & Bureau of Engr. Access Parmits
g 7-16
cCs

: Korean Zion Church

N. Gerber _ -
J. Mark1My telephons rumper is__301-333~1350

J. Ogle Teletypewriter for impairad Hearing or Speech
att 383-7555 Baltimore Metro -~ 565-0451 D.C. Metro — 1-800-402-5082 Statawide Toll Free

P.O. Box 717 i 707 North Caivert 51., Baltimore, Maryiand 21203 - 0717

SULEB saumonre counry &

¥} OFFICE OF PLANNNG AND' ZONING
<R"T¥/ TOWSON, MARYLAND 21204
e 494-3211

NORMAN E. GERDER
OIRFCTOR

Mr. Arnold Jabion
Zoning Commissioner
County Of fice Building

Sevremeer |5, 1986
Towson, Maryland 21204 ’

Zoning Advisory Meeting of SEPTCMBE. R 21560

Item ¢ 733

Property Owner: THvRicaD A, MALSTROI
Location: E/5 Ror corD Ro, 767/ e

Dear Mr, Jablon: OF Erie bue |,

The Division of Current Planning and Development has reviewed the subject
petition and offers the following comments. The items checked below are
applicable.

{ )There are no site planning factors requiring comment,
g;n{)A County Review Group Meeting 1s required.
County Review Group meeting was held and the minutes will be
forward by the Bureau of Public Services.
)This site is part of a larger tract; therfore it is defined as a
subdivision. The plan must show the entire tract.
JA record plat will be required and must be recorded prior
to issuance of a building permit,
)JThe access is not satisfactory.
)The circulation on this site §s not satisfactory,
)The parking arrangement is not satisfactory.
;Parking calculatfons must be shown on the plan,
This property contains soils which are defined as wetlands, and
development on these soils is prohibited.
)Construction in or alteration of the floodplain ts prohibited
under the provisions of Section 22-98 of the Development
Regulations.
)0evelopment of this site may constitute a potential conflict with
the Baltimore County Master Plan,
JThe amended Develaopment Plan was approved by the Planning Board

on .

(>&)Landscaping: Must comply with BaTtimore County Landscape Manual.

(" )The property is located in a deficient service area as defined by
8111 178-79. No building permit may be issued unti] a Reserve
Capacity Use Certificate has been issued, The deficient service
1s .

JThe property i1s Tocated in a traffic area controlled by a "D* level
intersection as defined by Bi1T 178-79, and as conditions change
traffic capacity may become mora limited, The Basic Services Areas
are re-evaluated annually by the County Council.

JAdditional comments:

David Fields, Acting Chief

Current Planning and Development
cc: James Hoswell

PAUL H. REINCKE
CHIEF

BALTIMORE COUNTY ——

ngl ?éFI:f\RTMENT » -
 MARYLAND 21204- 2586 . =

494-4500 Mg

September 3, 1986

Mr. Arnold Jablon

Zoning Cormissioner

Office or Flanning and Zoni ny
Baltimore County Office Buil ding
Towscr Maryland 21204

Rt: Property Owner: Patricia A. Malstrom

Location: E/S Harford Road, 78' + - NE centerline of Erie Avenue

Item No.: 73 Zoning Agenda: Meeting of 9/2/B6

Gentlemen:

Pursuant to your request, the referenced property has been surveyed by this
Bureau and the comments below marked with an *X* are applicable and required
to be corrected gr incorporated into the final plans for the property.

{

x) 1 Fire hydrants for the referenced property are required and shall be
located at Intervals or 300  feet along an approved road in
accordance with Baltimore County Standards as published by the
Department of Public Works.

A second means of vechicle access is required ftor Lhe site,

The vehicle dead end‘condition shown at

4

EXCEEDS the maximum allowed by the Fire Department.

The site shall be made to comply with all applicable parts of the
Fire Prevention Code prior to occupancy or Lbeginning of operation.

The bulldings and structures existing or proposed on the site shali
camply with all applicable requirements of the National Fire Protectior
Assoclation Standard No. 101 *Lifo Safety Code®, 1976 edition pricr

to occupancy.

Site plans are approved, as drawn.
The Fire Prevention Bureau has no cqffime at this time.
V j

Noted and
Approved:

jVFire Prevention Bureau

THE KOREAN Zl0N PRESBYTERIAN CHURCH
501 REISTERSTOWN ROADEM
PlKESVlL‘LE,;M{&RYLAND 21208
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 MARYLAND 21204
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TED 2ALESKL, IR,
DIRECTOR

September §, 1986

My, Arnold Jablon, Zoning Cowmimsisner
Office of Flaming and Zoning
Towson, Meryland 21204

Desr Mr. Jablont
Comients on Iten # T3 Zoning Advisory Committes Mesting are as follovs

Froperty twnex:  Patricis A, Malstrom

Locationt E/S Harford Road, 78 feet + NE ¢/1 of Erie Ave.
Ristrict) 11th.

APPLICADLE ITEMS AWE CIRCLED:

All structures ehall sonfors to tha Baltimors County Bullding Code as sdopted by Council B2l #17-B%
the Marylend Code fur the Handicapped snd Aged (4.X.%,1. #1l17=1 = 1980) and othaer applicable Codes and Standards,

(l } 4 building snd ethar aiscellansous permity shall be required before the start of my construction.

Remidential: Two sets of construction drmwings are Tojuired to file & permit licatlon. H
@ registered in Hnrymi{-nd Architect oﬁgﬂaq »/i¢ DOt required om Plans gnd thP < :tl T deal of 4
.! Razing pe 8 are req: (=} € I'emov an e stfﬁ?‘ B.%I‘U.C%UJ‘.‘BQ

Commeroials Three sets of constriction dravings sealed and *igned by & Tegintared in Karyland Arch
itect
or Inginesr chall bs requiied to file with a permit plication, Reproduced seals ars not acceptable,

| ulchrwpomtptl—hsuulcl-uymmmuimmul.t.nl.-.-d:l.bau-f t
sxterior wvalls closer than 6'-0 to an imnterior iot line. 3=l Use Groupe requirs & one ﬂ :lll.-n:!‘f:fo“r
then 3'-0 to an interior lot line. iny wall built 2o = interior int line shall Tequirs & fire or party
vall. Bse Table 401, Bectiog 1.07, Section 1406.2 snd Table 1402, No opamingw are permitted in an
exterior vall within J'«0 of an interior lot line,

¥. The structure dses not Sppear to comply with Teble 50% for Parnissable bheight/ares, B to th
® re tad
rariancs by this office carmot be oonsidersd wntil the Nécessary dats pertaining to hcm{/mn and o
construction type 18 provided. Ses Teble 401 and 505 and heve FOUT Architect contact this department.,

G. The requested YAriance appears to confllict with Seet:
County Mullding Code. i

When filing for a Tequired
be filed

v of the Baltimore

en alteratism pecumit application shall also
Plane indicating how the existing structure is
t

See Section 103,2.

I. The propossd project Sppears 16 be located in & Flood Plain fidnl Miverine, Flosse
. #08 the attached
copy of Ssotion 516.0’ of the Dullding Code s adopted by 31.]'.1 #17-85, Bite plane shall am;v the correct
slevations above sea level Tor the lot and the finien floor levels intluding bassment,

@Co-mtn Uses of exist R=3 dwellings and accesso buildings shall not b
changed to another uséng} be occuppied for anotherrzse until change o?ooccgpancy

permits, addition permits and alteration permits along with plans showing up-
grading to the proposed use have been applied for, work completed and a

K. Thess abbreviated commemt seridfdeate, of ooqupancy granted.

of Flanning rusd sa the full extent of any POTRIL. 17 desired
sdditional information bY visiting foom 122 of the County Cffire Bu:diing at 111

Towacn, Maryland 2204, v’
A mstin &

MM C. L. Burnham, 718’
Building Plane kev.ew
Lfaz2/8g

August 14, 19B6

Re: Petition for Special Hearing and Petition for
Zoning Variance

TO THE ZONING COMMISSIONER OF BALTIMORE COUNTY:

I am the legal owner of 9947 Harford Road, Baltimore County,
Maryland {the "Property®), which Froperty is the subject of tha
attached Petition for Special Hearing and Petition for Zoning
Variance (the °®Petitions®"). I have entered into a Contract of
Sale for the Property with the Contract Purchaser. The Contract
Purchaser intends to construct a church on the premices. The
Contract of Sale is contingent upon the granting of the relijef
sought in the Petitions.

In accordance with my obligations that I have undertaken
under the Contract of Sale, I have agreed to join in ana
participate in all matters relating to the attached Petitions.
The attorney whose name appears on the Petitions is the attorney
for the Contract Purchaser. He shail represent both the
interests of the Contract Purchaser and my interests as legal
owner before the 2Zoning Commissioner at the hearing concerning
the subject of the Petitions. My attorney is:

Robert S, Handzo, Esquire,
102 West Pennsylvania Avenue,
Towson, Maryland 21204
823-1801,

I would appreciate it if you would send me and my attorney a
copy of all legal notices concerning the Petitions.

Sincerely,

by 7| n»-{ml_,— Vo)

Patricia A, Malstrom

ROBERT 5. HANDZO

ATTOREY AT LAw

ROVETON, MUZLLEN, MCLIAN & R0
102 wERY Sl Vi vana vl
TOWEOMN. MaRYLAND 21304 4578




August 15, 1986

Petition for Special Hearing and Petition for Zoning
variance

TO THE ZONING COMMISSIONER OF BALTIMORE COUNTY:

The undersigned, Robert S. Handzo, Esquire, is the attorney
for the legal owner of 9947 Harford Road, Baltimore County,
Maryland (the "Property"), which Property is the subject of the
attached Petition for Special Hearing and Petition for Zoning
variance (the "Petitions"). The undersigned Yoon Kim is the
trustee for the Korean Zion Presbyterian Church, which is the
contract Purchaser of the Property. The Contract of Sale is
contingent upon the granting of the relief sought in the
Petitions.

In accordance with the terms, obligations and time frame
imposed by the Contract of Sale, it is imperative that we move
as expeditiously as possible in securing the relief sought in
the Petitions. Therefore, we request that you consider both
Petitions in conjuncture and grant us a hearing at the earliest
possible time.

If we can be of any assistance whatsoever in having this
matter expedited, we shall do whatever is requested or
necessary. We await your response,

Sincerely,

“25-\-":) Gﬂ%

)

=

Robert S, Handzo, Afltorney for
Legal Owner

\/, L.

Yoon Kim, Truste= for Contract
Purchaser, Korean Zion
Presbyterian Church
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